

City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Department Source: Public Health and Human Services

To: City Council

From: City Manager & Staff

Council Meeting Date: June 6, 2016

Re: North East Community Action Corporation (NECAC) Contract for Provision of Title X

Family Planning Services

Executive Summary

A resolution authorizing the City Manager to sign the Contract for Provision of Title X Family Planning Services between the City of Columbia and Northeast Community Action Corporation (NECAC) for the period of April 1, 2016 through March 31, 2017 in the amount of \$31,764.

Discussion

This contract allows the Department of Public Health and Human Services to provide family planning services to low income, uninsured and underinsured women.

Fiscal Impact

Short-Term Impact: This is grant funding. There is no impact on the general fund.

Long-Term Impact: none

Vision & Strategic Plan Impact

Vision Impacts:

Primary Impact: Health, Social Services & Affordable Housing, Secondary Impact: Not Applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable

Strategic Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Not Applicable, Secondary Impact: Not Applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable

Comprehensive Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Not Applicable, Secondary Impact: Not applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable

Legislative History

Date	Action
2015	This is the second year for this contract.



City of Columbia 701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Suggested Council Action

Should the Council agree with the staff recommendations, an affirmative vote is in order.